Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05833222

Name of Company

Mandaco 485 Limited (formerly Biuestone Leisure Ltd)
|/ We
Malcolm Shierson Alistair Wardell
30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
l.ondon London
EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was summoned for 28 March 2013
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having ar
account (of which a copy ts attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly summoned for 28
March 2013 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
hawving the said account lad before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that
no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed N— A Date 28 March 2013
P

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

For Official Use

i

13/04/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

>
<L
=]
o
=
b—
<
7]

Ref L00548C/MBS/ZLC/ALO/MMM
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Mandaco 485 Limited (formerly Bluestone Leisure Ltd)

From 23 Apnl 2010 To 28 March 2013

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

Admin/Receivers Surplus
Bank/ISA InterestGross

{

Form 4 72 contd

387,451 06
86 75

COST OF REALISATIONS

Indivtsible balance
DTI Cheque Fees
ISA Account Fees
Corporation Tax
Statutory Advertising
Tax on Interest
Bank Charges

387,547 81

866
940
282 00
349 45
24102
17 36
030

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Unsecured Creditors (All)

(908 18)

386,639 63

Diwvidend information

Preferential debts Nit

Unsecured debts Creditors 1 76p in the £ on 9 June 2010
Returns to contnbutones Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors on a time costs basis
%onf realisedand % on£ distnbuted

(386,639 63)
NIL




3 ]

Section 106

(1) Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a} Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b} Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company 1n trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment
Dated
i\/\_.——.__g
Signed by the hiquidator ,/
Name & Address Malcolm Shierson

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU




